AGENDA NO.

October 22, 2024

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR LINDSEY P. HORVATH

County Employee Appreciation Event Parking Fee Waiver 2024

Over the past year, Los Angeles County employees have continued to go above and beyond to support each other and serve the needs of all County residents and their communities, to give everyone a safe place to live, learn, work and play. On November 13, 2024, special recognition will be given to select individuals and teams whose outstanding achievements, dedication, and service reflect the County's values and commitment to public service. The honorees will be invited to a recognition event that will take place at Gloria Molina Grand Park in downtown Los Angeles.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive parking fees, excluding the cost of liability insurance, in the amount of \$20 per vehicle at Lot 14 (Music Center Garage) and at Lot 10, if necessary, for a total of approximately 500 vehicles of Los Angeles County employees on November 13, 2024.

Contact

Jeremiah R. Garza Los Angeles County Department of Public Health 313 N. Figueroa Avenue, Suite 802 Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 288-7361

Anet Charbakhsh ISD, Parking Services 500 W, Temple Street, B-95 (562) 413-6750 Los Angeles, California 90012

#

#

#

Merion
SOLIS
MITCHELL
HAHN
BARGER
HORVATH

MOTION